Features
Output current up to 6A
Standard 2” x 1” x 0.4” package
High efficiency up to 89%
International safety standards
No minimum load required
6 sided shielding
RoHS compliant

3. Typical value at nominal input voltage and no load.
4. Typical value at nominal input voltage and full load.
5. Test by minimum Vin and constant resistive load.
6. With external components
7. Cross regulation : Dual output.Asymmetrical load 25% to 100% full load.
8. The ON/OFF control pin voltage is referenced to -Vin
9. Heat sink is optional and P/N: 7G-0011A and the operation temperature range please see
curve.
10. The PMD20 series can meet EN55022 Class A with parallel an external capacitor to the input
pins. Recommend: 12Vin : 6.8µF/50V 1812 MLCC . 24Vin : N/A. 48Vin : 2.2µF/100V 1812 MLCC
11. An external filter capacitor is required if the module has to meet EN61000-4-5. The filter
capacitor Powerbox suggest: Nippon chemi-con KY series, 220µF/100V, ESR 48mΩ.
12. The PME20-24D3305 and PME20-48D3305 are safety approval pending.
Model	 Input	 Output	 Output Current	 Input Current	 Eff4	 Capacitor5
Number	 Range	 Voltage	 Full Load		  No Load3	 %	 Load Max
PMD20-12S1P5	 9-18 VDC	 1.5 VDC	 6000mA		  70mA	 78	 65000mF
PMD20-12S1P8	 9-18 VDC	 1.8 VDC	 6000mA		  75mA	 79	 65000mF
PMD20-12S2P5	 9-18 VDC	 2.5 VDC	 6000mA		  80mA	 83	 33000mF
PMD20-12S3P3	 9-18 VDC	 3.3 VDC	 5000mA		  115mA	 85	 13000mF
PMD20-12S05	 9-18 VDC	 5 VDC	 4000mA		  75mA	 87	 6800mF
PMD20-12S12	 9-18 VDC	 12 VDC	 1670mA		  90mA	 86	 2200mF
PMD20-12S15	 9-18 VDC	 15 VDC	 1330mA		  35mA	 86	 755mF
PMD20-12D12	 9-18 VDC	 ±12 VDC	 ±833mA		  45mA	 86	 ±680mF
PMD20-12D15	 9-18 VDC	 ±15 VDC	 ±667mA		  50mA	 86	 ±450mF
PMD20-24S1P5	 18-36 VDC	 1.5 VDC	 6000mA		  35mA	 80	 65000mF
PMD20-24S1P8	 18-36 VDC	 1.8 VDC	 6000mA		  45mA	 81	 65000mF
PMD20-24S2P5	 18-36 VDC	 2.5 VDC	 6000mA		  40mA	 84	 33000mF
PMD20-24S3P3	 18-36 VDC	 3.3 VDC	 5000mA		  30mA	 86	 13000mF
PMD20-24S05	 18-36 VDC	 5 VDC	 4000mA		  35mA	 89	 6800mF
PMD20-24S12	 18-36 VDC	 12 VDC	 1670mA		  55mA	 87	 2200mF
PMD20-24S15	 18-36 VDC	 15 VDC	 1330mA		  40mA	 87	 755mF
PMD20-24D12	 18-36 VDC	 ±12 VDC	 ±833mA		  30mA	 87	 ±680mF
PMD20-24D15	 18-36 VDC	 ±15 VDC	 ±667mA		  30mA	 88	 ±450mF
PMD20-48S1P5	 36-75 VDC	 1.5 VDC	 6000mA		  15mA	 80	 65000mF
PMD20-48S1P8	 36-75 VDC	 1.8 VDC	 6000mA		  20mA	 82	 65000mF
PMD20-48S2P5	 36-75 VDC	 2.5 VDC	 6000mA		  30mA	 84	 33000mF
PMD20-48S3P3	 36-75 VDC	 3.3 VDC	 5000mA		  15mA	 87	 13000mF
PMD20-48S05	 36-75 VDC	 5 VDC	 4000mA		  20mA	 89	 6800mF
PMD20-48S12	 36-75 VDC	 12 VDC	 1670mA		  35mA	 88	 2200mF
PMD20-48S15	 36-75 VDC	 15 VDC	 1330mA		  50mA	 87	 755mF
PMD20-48D12	 36-75 VDC	 ±12 VDC	 ±833mA		  20mA	 88	 ±680mF
PMD20-48D15	 36-75 VDC	 ±15 VDC	 ±667mA		  20mA	 88	 ±450mF
POWERBOX Industrial Line
PMD20 Series
20W 2:1 Single and Dual Output
High Performance